

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 3109 of 2018

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

05/04.03.2022 The case is taken up through Video Conferencing.

Pursuant to the notices issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 12 through Registered Cover with A/D as well as through ordinary process, the respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 & 8 have appeared by filing Vakalatnama.

The service report of the respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 7 suggests that they could not be traced and hence the notices were pasted on their front gate.

Office has also reported that unserved notices of the respondent Nos. 9, 10, 11 & 12 have been received back with report that they did not reside at the given address.

Office has however not reported regarding the notices issued to the said respondents through Registered Post with A/D.

Hence, the office is directed to report accordingly.

Put up this case after two weeks under the heading 'Orders'.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)